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ART Graduate Admissions Evaluation  
 
The Art Faculty will evaluate each applicant to its graduate program using the following point system. Each evaluator has the option to explain scores in 
the notes section at the end of the evaluation table.  
 
Applicant: Evaluator: 
Applicant’s email: Evaluator’s email: 
  
            

TRANSCRIPT 
GPA 

10 
4.0 

9 
3.9 

8 
3.8 

7 
3.7-3.6 

6 
3.5-3.4 

5 
3.3-3.2 

4 
3.1- 
3.0 

3 
2.9-
2.8 

2 
2.7-
2.4 

1 
2.5 

0 
<2.0 

Applicant’s 
Score            

 

WRITING 
SAMPLE:  
Language 
Skills 

5 
Excellent command of writing, 

apposite and complex sentence 
structure, apt and compelling word 

choice, 1-2 minor grammatical 
errors, concise and vibrant 

statement of intent; these samples 
may break conventions for clear, 

effective purposes in line with 
creative intent 

4 
Reasonable command of 
written language; correct 
sentence structure which 
may lack complexity or 

variety, 1 major or 3-5 minor 
grammatical errors, coherent 

statement. 

3-1 
Acceptable command 

of writing, plausible 
word choice, simplistic 

sentence structure, 
slight incoherence. 

0 
Poor command of 

writing, faulty 
sentence structure, 

numerous 
grammatical errors 
that detract from 

content, lacks 
coherence. 

Applicant’s 
Score     

 

WRITING 
SAMPLE:  
Content 

5 
Compelling intent, thorough and 
specific engagement with artistic 

philosophy, aesthetic practice, and 
professional goals. 

4 
Clear intent, reasonable 

conception of artistic 
philosophy, aesthetic 

practice, and professional 
goals 

3-1 
Intent lacks focus, 

plausible conception of 
artistic philosophy, 

aesthetic practice, and 
professional goals 

0 
Vague or unclear 

intent, faulty 
conception of artistic 
philosophy, aesthetic 

practice, and 
professional goals 

Applicant’s 
Score     
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CURRICULUM 
VITA 

10 
Exceptional record of professional 

exhibitions and artistic experiences; 
evidence of exceptional work 

experiences 

9-8 
Strong record of professional 

exhibitions and artistic 
experiences; evidence of 
strong work experiences 

7-6 
Some record of 

professional exhibitions 
and artistic 

experiences; evidence 
of some work 
experiences 

5-0 
No record of 
professional 

exhibitions and artistic 
experiences; some 
work experiences  

Applicant’s 
Score     

 

PORTFOLIO 
OF WORK 

20 
Exceptionally creative ideas with 
excellent command of medium, 

technique, and composition; 
exceptional image quality 

19-15 
Above average ideas, 
command of medium, 

technique, and composition; 
above average image quality 

14-7 
Average ideas, 

command of medium, 
technique, and 

composition; average 
image quality 

6-0 
Poor ideas, command 
of medium, technique, 
and composition; poor 

image quality 

Applicant’s 
Score     

 

TOTAL SCORE 
50-45 

Accepted to graduate program with 
offer of assistantship. 

44-35 
Accepted to graduate 

program. 

34-30 
Conditional or 

provisional acceptance 
(See notes below for 

conditions or provisions 
to be met) 

29 or < 
Not accepted 

Applicant’s 
Total Score     
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EVALUATOR’S NOTES:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________  ________________________________ 
Evaluator’s Signature        Date 


