III NORTHWESTERN STATE University of Louisiana

ART Graduate Admissions Evaluation

The Art Faculty will evaluate each applicant to its graduate program using the following point system. Each evaluator has the option to explain scores in the notes section at the end of the evaluation table.

Applicant:					E	Evaluator:					
Applicant's email:					E	Evaluator's email:					
							4				
TRANSCRIPT GPA	10 4.0	9 3.9	8 3.8	7 3.7-3.6	6 3.5-3.4	5 3.3-3.2	3.1- 3.0	3 2.9- 2.8	2 2.7- 2.4	1 2.5	0 <2.0
Applicant's Score											
	_						_				
WRITING SAMPLE: Language Skills	Excellent command of writing, apposite and complex sentence structure, apt and compelling word choice, 1-2 minor grammatical errors, concise and vibrant statement of intent; these samples may break conventions for clear, effective purposes in line with creative intent			4 Reasonable command of written language; correct sentence structure which may lack complexity or variety, 1 major or 3-5 minor grammatical errors, coherent statement.		3-1 Acceptable command of writing, plausible word choice, simplistic sentence structure, slight incoherence.		Poor command of writing, faulty sentence structure, numerous grammatical errors that detract from content, lacks coherence.			
Applicant's Score											
WRITING SAMPLE: Content	5 Compelling intent, thorough and specific engagement with artistic philosophy, aesthetic practice, and professional goals.		Clear intent, reasonal conception of artistic philosophy, aestheti practice, and profession goals		artistic esthetic	3-1 Intent lacks focus, plausible conception of artistic philosophy, aesthetic practice, and professional goals		Vague or unclear intent, faulty conception of artistic philosophy, aesthetic practice, and professional goals			
Applicant's Score										·	

CURRICULUM VITA	Exceptional record of professional exhibitions and artistic experiences; evidence of exceptional work experiences	9-8 Strong record of professional exhibitions and artistic experiences; evidence of strong work experiences	7-6 Some record of professional exhibitions and artistic experiences; evidence of some work experiences	5-0 No record of professional exhibitions and artistic experiences; some work experiences
Applicant's Score				
PORTFOLIO OF WORK	Exceptionally creative ideas with excellent command of medium, technique, and composition; exceptional image quality	19-15 Above average ideas, command of medium, technique, and composition; above average image quality	Average ideas, command of medium, technique, and composition; average image quality	6-0 Poor ideas, command of medium, technique and composition; poolimage quality
Applicant's Score				
TOTAL SCORE	50-45 Accepted to graduate program with offer of assistantship.	44-35 Accepted to graduate program.	34-30 Conditional or provisional acceptance (See notes below for conditions or provisions to be met)	29 or < Not accepted
Applicant's Total Score				

EVALUATOR'S NOTES:	
Evaluator's Signature	Date